
Directorate of Prosecution, 
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9 

No. DPr-C(Auction)/2022- ,. () $ ~ Dated , Shimla-9 

Auction Notice 

November,2022 

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public that open 

auction of the unserviceable store articles / scrap articles/ electronic/computer devices 

of the Directorate of Prosecution, H.P, (detailed given at Annexure "A" Sr. No 1 to 24, 

Annexure "B" Sr. No 1 to 14 and Annexure "C" Sr. No 1 to 8) will be held on 22 nct 

November, 2022 at 11:00 A.M., in the Office of Directorate of Prosecution, SDA Complex 

Block No -22, Kasumpti, Shimla-9. 

The above mentioned articles to be auctioned may be inspected by the 

interested bidder up to 21 st November, 2022 on any working day during office hours. 

The bidder will have to deposit a sum of Rs. 5000 / - (Five thousand) as 

earnest money. The earnest money will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidder on the 

same day. The highest bidder will be declared at the fall of hammer. The highest bidder 

after paying the balance bid amount is required to carry all the auctioned articles 

immediately, from the aforesaid premises. 

Terms and conditions of auction can be procured from the office of 

Directorate of Prosecution, SDA Complex Block No -22, Kasumpti, Shimla-9 on any 

working day or may be downloaded from departmental website: 

www.himacha1.nic.in / Prosecution. 

The Directorate of Prosecution, reserve the right to reject the bid 

without assigning any reason therefor. H(~),/ 
Directo~fcution, 

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9. 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED UNSERVICEABLE 

STORE ARTICLES / SCRAP ARTICLES/ ELECTRONIC/ COMPUTER DEVICES IN 

THE OPEN AUCTION HELD ON 22-11-2022. 

l. The Directorate of Prosecution, SDA Complex Block No -22, Kasumpti, 

Shimla-9 intends to dispose of unserviceable store articles / scrap articles/ 

electronic/computer devices of the Directorate of Prosecution, H.P" on "as is 

where is basis". 

2. The disposal of uunserviceable store articles / scrap articles/ electronic/ 

computer devices of the Directorate of Prosecution, H.P, vehicle shall be 

strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and no guarantee or certificate of its 

worthiness or quality will be given by the Department. The condition of the 

articles can be inspected physically by the interested bidder at Office of 

Directorate of Prosecution, SDA Complex Block No -22, Kasumpti, Shimla-9 

up to 21 st November, 2022 on any working day during office hours. 

3. Each bidder will have to deposit Rs 5000/- as earnest money for 

participating in the open auction. This amount will be adjusted towards the 

sale amount of money in case of successful bidder. And in case of other the 

earnest money will be refunded. If the highest bidder / successful bidder 

fails to deposit the sale price within 01 day time positively, his earnest 

money will be forfeited. In case the offer is withdrawn by any bidder, the 

earnest money deposited by him shall also be forfeited. 

4. The delivery of the articles will be made on the receipt of full amount of bid. 

The successful bidder(s) will have to take delivery within two days from the 

date of sanction of bid. No assistance / transportation will be provided by the 

Office of Directorate of Prosecution, SDA Complex Block No -22, Kasumpti, 

Shimla-9. Permission to take out disposed articles from the aforesaid 

premises will not be allowed on Govt. holiday and Sunday. 

5. The highest bidder will pay all tax liability, if any. 

6. The Director Prosecution to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, reserves the right 

to reject all or any bid in whole or part without assigning any reasons 

thereof. 

7. The bidders are required to reveal their full name / name of the authorized 

signatory of the firm/name of father, full postal address, telephone number 

& mobile number. 

8. Disputes, if any, shall be subject to jurisdiction in the Court of Shimla only. 

o;re~~~:'::, 
Himachal pradesh,1himla-9 



List of unserviceable store articles Annexure-"A" 

Sr. Name of Bill No./Date Price Qt Page/Sr. no. of Total Remarks 
No Article of Purchase y . stock register price 

1. Revolving BillNo. 1185 2859 1 Page No . 35 Sr. 2859 / - Very old 
chair with dt. 4-1-96 / - No . 2 and not in 
push back use and 

in broken 
condition 

2 . Revolving Bill No. 018 dt. 2800 1 Page No. 35, Sr. 2800/- -do-
chair with 27-3-98 /- No . 5 
High back 

3 . Revolving Bill No. 1115 1900 1 Page No . 36 Sr. 1900/- -do-
Cha ir dt . 29- 1-2001 No.8 
medium 
bac k 

4. Revolving Bill No . 4275 3690 1 Page No. 36 Sr. 3690 /- -do-
Cha ir with dt .24-07 -02 /- No . 10 
High back 

5. Revolving Bill No . 31 34 / 4400 1 Page No. 36 Sr. 4400 / - -do-
Ch a r dt . 29 - 11 -07 /- No . 14 

6. Revolving 1115 / 29 - 1-01 1900 1 Page No . 36 1900/- -do-
Cha ir Sr. NO.8 

7 Revolving 42754 / 24/7 / 0 3690 1 Page No . 36 3690/ - -do-
Chair 2 Sr. No.10 

8 Revolving 3134/29 / 11/0 4400 1 Page No . 36 4400/ - -do-
Chair 7 Sr. No.14 

9 Executive Bill No . 5579 1000 1 Page No. 36 Sr. 1000/- -do-
chair with dtl9-12-05 /- No . 12 
form seat & 
back 

10 Godrej 044 / 17-03-12 4110 2 Page No . 37 8220/ - -do-
Ch a irs Sr. No .17 

11 Steel 1115 / 29-01 - 2120 1 Page No. 39 2120 / - -do-
Almira h 3 01 Sr. No . 10 
sh elves 

12 Stee l 148 / 5-5-95 3335 1 38/1 3335 / - -do-
Almira h 4 /-
sh elves 
Glas s door 

13 Steel 148 / 5-5-95 2932 1 38/1 2932/- -do-
Almirah 4 /-
shelves 

14 Office Table 148/5-5-1996 2400 1 Page No. 32 2400/ - very old 
-do- Drawer /- 1 Sr. No.3 1240/- and 
-do- 1240 1 835/ - dilapidate 

/- d 
835/- condition 

15 Office Table 018 / 27-3-98 800 4 Page No. 32 Sr. 3200/ - -do-
No. 7 

16 Ex. Ta ble 1115 / 29-01- 2990 1 Page No. 33 Sr . 2990 / - -do-
/- No.8 



17 Ex. Table 42754 4960 1 Page No. 32 Sr . 4960 /- -do-
dt.24.7.02 /- No.9 

18 Ex. Table 313401 dt. 29- 1080 2 Page No. 33 Sr. 21200/- -do-
6x3 11 -07 0 /- No. 16 

19 Table top Bill dated 19- 250/- 1 Page No. 33 Sr. 250/- -do-
09 -04 No. 11 

20 Table top Bill No. 5922 1850 1 Page No. 33 Sr. 1850 / - -do-
dt.31-3-2006 /- No. 13 

21 Hot case Bill No. 1675 2 Page No. 77 3350/- -do-
large 15 .3.12 Dated /- Sr. No 2 

20-03-2012 
22 Record rack 014 dt.23-3-98 1440 1 1440/ -

/-
23 Sofa set Bill No. 3366 3670 1 Page No . 17 Sr. 3670/- -do-

dated 28-6-94 /- 1 
24 Sofa set Bill No. 998 7200 2 Page No. 17 Sr. 14400/ - -do-

dated 6 -6 -08 /- 1 
105031/ -

Total 



List of store items (Scrap) Annexure-"B" 

Sr. No Name of Bill Price Qty. Page/Sr. no. Total Remark 
Article No./Date of of stock price s 

Purchase register 

1. Old used - - 4 +4 -
Tyres 

2. Old u sed - - - - -

Spare parts 
of veh icles 
and 
electrical 
goods 

3. Old curtains 2315/ 2011 12988 30 Page No. 49 8400/ 12 
Sr. No. 988 
617 / 8 

4 Cushions 243 dt. 16- - - Page No . 24 726 726 
11-94 and Sr. 1-3 
955 11 -04-
08 

5 . Wa ll clock 325 / 3 / 01 / 150 1 Page 73 150 
2008 Sr. 3 _. 

6 Misc . old 3 134 150 2 Page No . 85 300 Very old 
store / 29 / 11 / 07 Sr. No . 1 a nd in 
a rticles i.e . broken 
buckets conditio 
dustbins n 
etc . and old 
broken 
pieces of 
tubes 

7 Hot case Bill No. 1675 / 2 Page No. 77 3350/- Very 
large 15.3. 12 - Sr. No 2 old not 

Da ted 20- in use 
03-20 12 

8 Heat pi llar 9167 dt. 1- 24 18/ 2 Page No. 55 4836 / - -do-
1-96 - Sr . No . 1 

9 Room 4328 dt. 3- @230 / 3 Page No . 26 690 / - -do-
Hea ter 3 - 98 Sr. No . 4 

10 Room 4334 dt. 5- -do- 3 Page No . 26 690 / - -do-
Heater 3- 98 Sr. No . 5 

f------
11 Room 4347 dt.10- 230 /- 1 Page No. 26 690 / - -do-

Heater 3 - 98 Sr. No.6 
12 Room -do- 632/- 1 Page No. 26 632 /- -do-

Heater Sr. No.7 
13 calcula tors 4 
14 Old 6 NA 

telephone 
sets. 

Total 33452/ -



List of the articles of computer / electronic device is as under. Annexure-"C" 

Sr. Name of Bill Price Qty. Page/Sr. Total 
No. Article No.jDate of no. of stock price 

Purchase register 

l. Dell T- @ 5 Page No . 157400/ 
Computer 201/HPSED 31480/- 54 -
with CPU C/CC/2k6- Sr. No.7 
and 1640 dt. 29-
accessories 03-06. 

2. Acer/HCLC GH2 @ 2 Page No . 65080/ -
computer 2x22MB 32540/- 54 
with 16-10-2007 Sr. No.9 
accessories 

3 Computer 42754/24/ 40940 1 Page No. 40940/ -
HP 7/02 90 Sr. 

No.13 
4 Hand 174/20- 5800 1 Page No. 5800/ -

scanner 6/12 Office 88 
bill No . 69 Sr. No.1 

5. HP Laser T-201/dt. 8200 1 54 sr. No. 8200/ -
Jet Printer 29-3-06 7 

6. HP Laser T-201/dt. 8200 1 54 sr. No. 8200/-
Jet Printer 29-3-06 7 

7. HP Laser Dated 09- 8600 1 90 sr. 8600/ -
Jet Printer 09-2011 No . 13 

8 . UPS 14-11-07 4400 2 54 Sr. No. 8800/-
11 

303020 
Total j-


